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ZAPF – Consolidated 2024 Calendar 

Month Activity Organisation 

January 25 Webinar ZAPF 

 
 
 
February 

6 
 
8 
 
13 
 
22 

Education Committee 14:00 
 
Investments Committee 14: 00 
 
Legislation Committee 10:00 
 
Webinar 
 

ZAPF 
 
ZAPF 
 
ZAPF 
 
ZAPF 

 
 
 
March 
 
 

6  
 
7 
 
15 
 
18-24 
 
 
22 
 
28 

ZAPF-IPEC Meeting 
 
Council Meeting 10.00 
 
World Consumer Rights Day  
 
Global Money Week  
Primary  
 
COP Examination 
 
Training Workshop 

ZAPF/IPEC 
 
ZAPF 
 
IPEC 
 
 
IPEC 
 
ZAPF 
 
ZAPF 
 

April 23 
 
21-25 

Education Committee 
 
ZITF & ZAS Insurance Hub / Hall  

ZAPF 
 
APEX 
 

May  15-18 
 

Annual Conference & AGM ZAPF 

June 5  
 
18 
 
20 
 
25 
 
23 
 
27 
 

ZAPF-IPEC Meeting 
 
Education Committee 
 
Investments Committee 
 
Legislation Committee 
 
Insurance Awareness Day  
 
Webinar 
 
 

ZAPF/IPEC 
 
ZAPF 
 
ZAPF 
 
ZAPF 
 
IPEC 
 
ZAPF 

July 25 
 
 
 
25 

Council Meeting 
 
Corporate Social Responsibility 
 
Webinar  

ZAPF 
 
IPEC 
 
ZAPF 
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26-28 

 
Insurance Sporting Weekend - Harare 

 
ALL 
 

August 26-31 
 
 

ZAS ALL 

September 5 
 
11 
 
15-20 
 
 

Education Committee – Convention 
 
ZAPF-IPEC Meeting 
 
Pensions Awareness Week  
 
 

ZAPF 
 
ZAPF/IPEC 
 
ZAPF / IPEC / LOA 

October 7-11 
 
3-5 
 
18  
 

Customer Service Week 
 
Principal Officers & Chairman Convention  
 
COP Examination 

IPEC 
 
ZAPF 
 
ZAPF 

November 5 
 
7 
 
12  
 
13 
 
28 

Education Committee 
 
Investments Committee 
 
Legislation Committee 
 
ZAPF-IPEC Meeting 
 
Webinar 
 

ZAPF 
 
ZAPF 
 
ZAPF 
 
ZAPF/IPEC 
 
ZAPF 

December 5 Council Meeting ZAPF 
   

 

 

 


