

ZAPF – Consolidated 2024 Calendar					
Month	isoliuate	Activity	Organisation		
January	25	Webinar	ZAPF		
February	6	Education Committee 14:00	ZAPF		
	8	Investments Committee 14: 00	ZAPF		
	13	Legislation Committee 10:00	ZAPF		
	22	Webinar	ZAPF		
March	6	ZAPF-IPEC Meeting	ZAPF/IPEC		
	7	Council Meeting 10.00	ZAPF		
	15	World Consumer Rights Day	IPEC		
	18-24	Global Money Week Primary	IPEC		
	22	COP Examination	ZAPF		
	28	Training Workshop	ZAPF		
April	23	Education Committee	ZAPF		
	21-25	ZITF & ZAS Insurance Hub / Hall	APEX		
May	15-18	Annual Conference & AGM	ZAPF		
June	5	ZAPF-IPEC Meeting	ZAPF/IPEC		
	18	Education Committee	ZAPF		
	20	Investments Committee	ZAPF		
	25	Legislation Committee	ZAPF		
	23	Insurance Awareness Day	IPEC		
A	27	Webinar	ZAPF		
July	25	Council Meeting	ZAPF		
		Corporate Social Responsibility	IPEC		
	25	Webinar	ZAPF		



		ZIMBABWE ACCOUNTION OF TENCION T		
	26-28	Insurance Sporting Weekend - Harare	ALL	
August	26-31	ZAS	ALL	
September	5	Education Committee – Convention	ZAPF	
	11	ZAPF-IPEC Meeting	ZAPF/IPEC	
	15-20	Pensions Awareness Week	ZAPF / IPEC / LOA	
October	7-11	Customer Service Week	IPEC	
	3-5	Principal Officers & Chairman Convention	ZAPF	
	18	COP Examination	ZAPF	
November	5	Education Committee	ZAPF	
	7	Investments Committee	ZAPF	
	12	Legislation Committee	ZAPF	
	13	ZAPF-IPEC Meeting	ZAPF/IPEC	
	28	Webinar	ZAPF	
December	5	Council Meeting	ZAPF	